

AGENDA ACTION FORM

Appointments to the Employee Dependent Scholarship Program

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

From: Chris McCartt, City Manager

Action Form No.: AF-308-2023 Final Adoption: October 3, 2023 Work Session: October 2, 2023 Staff Work By: Tyra Copas First Reading: N/A Presentation By: Mayor Shull

Recommendation:

Approve the appointments.

Executive Summary:

It is recommended to make the following appointments to the Employee Dependent Scholarship Program:

- Reappoint Laura Feagins
- Appoint Dr. Stephanie Barham replacing Sam Rowell whose term has expired.
- Appoint Greg Perdue replacing Esther Rodolphe who has reached term limit.

If approved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen, the recommended table reflects term dates. The committee is comprised of five members: three City of Kingsport representatives and two representing the Kingsport Housing and Redevelopment Authority. Terms are three years with one term limit reserving the right of the mayor to appoint members for one additional term.

Current Committee:						
Member	Term Expires	No. of Terms	Eligibility			
Sam Rowell	8/1/23	1	City of KPT Rep.			
Esther Rodolphe	8/1/23	2	KHRA Rep.			
Terry Cunningham	8/1/24	2	KHRA Rep.			
Laura Feagins	8/1/23	1	City of KPT Rep.			
Lora Barnett	8/1/24	2	City of KPT Rep.			

Recommended Committee: Member Term No. of Eligibility					
Member	Expires	Terms	Liigibility		
Stephanie Barham	8/1/26	1	City of KPT Rep.		
Greg Perdue	8/1/26	1	KHRA Rep.		
Terry Cunningham	8/1/24	2	KHRA Rep.		
Laura Feagins	8/1/26	2	City of KPT Rep.		
Lora Barnett	8/1/24	2	City of KPT Rep.		

Attachments:

1. Laura Feagins' Bio

2. Dr. Stephanie Barham Bio

3. Greg Perdue Bio

	V	N	0
^	<u>-</u>	- 11	
Cooper			
Duncan			
George			
•		_	
Montgomery			
Olterman			
			_
Phillips			
Shull			